
Berneslai Homes - Freedom of Information 2025-2026: HR

Unrecorded
Unrecorded

1. How many assaults were reported against your council's housing staff in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 
2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, and in the first quarter of 2025?
2. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were verbal?
3. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were physical?
4. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were sexual?
5. For each of these years, how many of these assaults involved abuse related to a protected 
characteristic/hate speech?

Number of 
assualts 

involving a 
protected 

characteristic
Unrecorded
Unrecorded
Unrecorded

Unrecorded
Unrecorded

0

0

Number of 
sexual assaults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

Unrecorded

0

Number of 
physical 
assaults

2
1
1
0

1

Number of 
verbal assaults

37
39
42
28
38
14
15
26
18

13

0
0
1
2

16
28
18

Total number of 
assualts

39
40
43
28

742 09/05/2025

14

Year

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2025 (January 
to March

38
14

1 of 1


