Berneslai Homes - Freedom of Information 2025-2026: HR

742 09/05/2025

- 1. How many assaults were reported against your council's housing staff in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, and in the first quarter of 2025?
- 2. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were verbal?
- 3. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were physical?
- 4. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were sexual?
- 5. For each of these years, how many of these assaults involved abuse related to a protected characteristic/hate speech?

Year	Total number of assualts	Number of verbal assaults	Number of physical assaults	Number of sexual assaults	Number of assualts involving a protected characteristic
2016	39	37	2	0	Unrecorded
2017	40	39	1	0	Unrecorded
2018	43	42	1	0	Unrecorded
2019	28	28	0	0	Unrecorded
2020	38	38	0	0	Unrecorded
2021	14	14	0	0	Unrecorded
2022	16	15	1	0	Unrecorded
2023	28	26	2	0	Unrecorded
2024	18	18	0	0	0
2025 (January to March	14	13	1	0	0